

Press release 2024-12-20

Eniro Group's CFO to Leave at the End of the First Quarter of 2025

Eniro Group AB (publ) announces that its CFO, Joel Odland, has decided to step down at the end of the first quarter of 2025. The process to recruit a successor will begin immediately.

Joel Odland, who has served as Eniro Group's CFO and a member of the management team since August 2022, will remain in his current role until March 2025.

"I want to thank Joel for his significant contributions over these years. His expertise has brought great value to Eniro, and he has been a highly appreciated colleague. I wish him the best of luck in the future. We are now starting the recruitment process immediately" says Eniro's President and CEO, Hosni Teque-Omeirat.

"It has been incredibly exciting and rewarding to help develop and drive Eniro forward alongside very skilled employees and colleagues. I am proud of the results we have delivered, and I now look forward to following Eniro's journey from the outside" says Joel Odland.

For more information, please contact:

Hosni Teque-Omeirat President and CEO of Eniro Group AB (publ) Tel: +46 (0)70-225 18 77 E-post: hosni.teque-omeirat@eniro.com

This information is information that Eniro Group AB (publ) is obliged to make public pursuant to the EU Market Abuse Regulation. The information was submitted for publication, through the agency of the contact person set out above, at 13.00 CET on 20 December 2024.

Eniro exists for companies that want to achieve success and growth in their market. Today, Eniro optimizes the opportunity for companies to create local presence, searchability and marketing digitally. This makes Eniro an important partner for small and medium-sized companies. The company's clear goal is to give SMEs the same conditions and resources that large companies have access to. Eniro offers a platform that optimizes local marketing through intelligence, automation and streamlining of communication. In the digital landscape, Eniro partners with the largest media groups in the world.

Eniro Group AB (publ) is listed on Nasdaq Stockholm (ENRO) and operates in Sweden, Denmark, Finland and Norway. In 2023, the Eniro Group had sales of SEK 960 million and approximately 900 employees with headquarters in Stockholm. The group also includes Dynava, which offers customer service and answering services for major companies in the Nordic region, as well as directory assistance services.